Features
⚫ Low power consumption
⚫ Low voltage drop
⚫ Low temperature coefficient
⚫ Low Quiescent Current:  5uA at 6V
⚫ Output voltage accuracy: tolerance ±2%
Applications
⚫ Battery-powered equipment

1.2V to 5.0V.  XC6206 series are available in
SOT-89 packages.
Order Information
XC6206-①②
Designator Symbol Description
①② Integer Output Voltage (1.2~5.0V)
Note:”①②” stands for output voltages. Other voltages can be specially customized
DatasheetLow Power LDO
XC6206 Series
1www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
  Block Diagram
Pin Assignment
Mark
1     2     3
Table2: XC6206 series (SOT89 PKG)
PIN NO. PIN NAME FUNCTION
1 GND  GND pin
2 VIN Input voltage pin
3 VOUT Output voltage pin
SOT89 (Top View)
2www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetLow Power LDO
XC6206 Series
Marking Rule
① represents product number
  MARK                          PRODUCT SERIES
6 XC6206****
② represents 3 pins regulator
MARK PRODUCT
SERIES VOLTAGE=0.1~3.0V VOLTAGE=3.1V~6.0V
5 6 XC6206
③ represents output voltage
MARK VOLTAGE(V) MARK VOLTAGE(V)
0 - 3.1 - F 1.6 4.6 -
1 - 3.2 - H 1.7 4.7 -
2 - 3.3 - K 1.8 4.8 -
3 - 3.4 - L 1.9 4.9 -
4 - 3.5 - M 2.0 5.0 -
5 - 3.6 - N 2.1 - -
6 - 3.7 - P 2.2 - -
7 - 3.8 - R 2.3 - -
8 - 3.9 - S 2.4 - -
9 - 4.0 - T 2.5 - -
A - 4.1 - U 2.6 - -
B 1.2 4.2 - V 2.7 - -
C 1.3 4.3 - X 2.8 - -
D 1.4 4.4 - Y 2.9 - -
E 1.5 4.5 - Z 3.0 - -
④ X
3www.yongyutai.com Rev.-2.0
DatasheetLow Power LDO
XC6206 Series
Absolute Maximum Ratings (The following specifications apply for Ta=25℃, unless specified otherwise)
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Input Voltage VIN 8 V
Output Current IOUT 300* mA
Output Voltage VOUT VSS-0.3~VIN+0.3 V
Power Dissipation Pd
W
W SOT-89 0.50
W
Operating Temperature Range Topr -40~+85 ℃